Key Features & Benefits
METALARC PULSE START Lamps
 — Excellent lumen maintenance
 — Quicker hot restrike*
 — Long average rated life
175 Watt PULSE START
 — 50% longer life than standard
175 watt

• Lowers energy costs
• 5600 hours/year, $0.14 kWh; 458W per fixture for the 400W lamp, 400W per fixture for the 350W lamp.
Ordering Information
       Average     Lamp
Item Ordering     ANSI2 Rated Initial Mean  Color Efficacy
Number Abbreviation Watts Finish Bulb  Base Code Life (hrs.) Lumens Lumens CRI Temp (LPW)
64171 MS175/PS/BU-ONLY/MED 175 Clear ED17 E26 M152/E5 15,000 17,500 12,800 65 4000K 100
64170 MS175/C/PS/BU-ONLY/MED 175 Coated ED17 E26 M152/E5 15,000 16,600 12,500 70 3700K 95
64043* M175/PS/U/ED28 175 Clear ED28 E39 M152/E5 12,000V 14,400V 10,000V 65 4000K 82V
       9,000H 12,800H 8,300H   73H
64815 MS175/PS/BU-ONLY4 175 Clear ED28 E39 M152/E5 15,000 17,500 12,800 65 4000K 100
64816 MS175/C/PS/BU-ONLY4 175 Coated ED28 E39 M152/E5 15,000 16,600 12,500 70 3700K 95
64837 MS200/PS/BU-ONLY/ET23.5 200 Clear ET23.5 E39 M136/E 15,000 19,000 13,300 65 4200K 95
64044* MS200/PS/BU-ONLY/ED284 200 Clear ED28 E39 M136/E5 15,000 19,000 13,500 65 4000K 95
64789 MP250/PS/BU-ONLY 250 Clear BT28 EX39 M153/O5 15,000 22,500 17,000 65 4000K 90
64790 MP250/C/PS/BU-ONLY 250 Coated BT28 EX39 M153/O5 15,000 21,000 16,000 70 4000K 84